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6. Emissions in Restricted Bands 

6.1.Test Result 

TestMode Antenna ChName Channel Detector 
Freq 

[MHz] 

EIRP 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 
Verdict 

11A Ant1 

Low 5180 

AV 4500.000 -46.28 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 4893.623 -43.63 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5150.000 -44.13 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 4500.000 -33.09 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5149.275 -28.23 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5150.000 -27.1 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5320 

AV 5350.000 -41.83 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5350.087 -42.12 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5460.000 -50.69 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5350.000 -29.21 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5352.870 -28.72 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -38.91 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5500 

AV 5460.000 -49.97 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5467.565 -49.4 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5470.000 -49.53 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -37.1 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5460.174 -36.98 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5470.000 -39.05 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5700 

AV 5725.000 -46 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5725.043 -46 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5735.000 -48.45 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -32.34 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5728.087 -31.31 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5735.000 -36.47 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5745 

Peak 5650.000 -45.09 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5700.000 -31.58 ≤10.00 PASS 

Peak 5720.000 -20.26 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -14.13 ≤27.00 PASS 

High 5825 

Peak 5850.000 -23.34 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5855.000 -27.27 ≤27.00 PASS 

Peak 5875.000 -35.77 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5925.000 -43.84 ≤10.00 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 

Low 5180 

AV 4500.000 -56.85 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5149.275 -44.63 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5150.000 -44.1 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 4500.000 -45.04 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5148.261 -30.98 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5150.000 -29.71 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5320 
AV 5350.000 -49.91 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5350.087 -49.86 ≤-41.20 PASS 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add ： 1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 
Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202209-0142-13 
Page:       73 of 169 

 

 

FCC ID: 2AH7X-VCF101R     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 
 

AV 5460.000 -54.75 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5350.000 -36.45 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5350.087 -36.46 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -44.38 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5500 

AV 5460.000 -49.81 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5470.000 -46.56 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -36.74 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5469.826 -33.58 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5470.000 -33.92 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5700 

AV 5725.000 -45.4 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5725.043 -45.4 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5735.000 -49.14 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -29.66 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5725.043 -29.66 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5735.000 -36.85 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5745 

Peak 5650.000 -45.68 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5700.000 -33.66 ≤10.00 PASS 

Peak 5720.000 -22.91 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -13.77 ≤27.00 PASS 

High 5825 

Peak 5850.000 -22.93 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5855.000 -28.07 ≤27.00 PASS 

Peak 5875.000 -37.22 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5925.000 -43.3 ≤10.00 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 

Low 5190 

AV 4500.000 -55.57 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5149.275 -43.73 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5150.000 -42.79 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 4500.000 -43.14 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5145.217 -28.73 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5150.000 -27.6 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5310 

AV 5350.000 -42.65 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5350.087 -42.62 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5460.000 -54.3 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5350.000 -30.22 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5351.478 -29.68 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -43.66 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5510 

AV 5460.000 -47.34 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5469.986 -43.18 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5470.000 -43.18 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -36.84 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5469.783 -28.63 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5470.000 -28.76 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5670 

AV 5725.000 -48.95 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5725.942 -48.31 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5735.000 -49.77 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -39.4 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5733.333 -37.22 ≤-27.00 PASS 
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Peak 5735.000 -39.57 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5755 

Peak 5650.000 -33.63 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5700.000 -22.13 ≤10.00 PASS 

Peak 5720.000 -7.66 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -6.65 ≤27.00 PASS 

High 5795 

Peak 5850.000 -22.56 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5855.000 -26.82 ≤27.00 PASS 

Peak 5875.000 -33.97 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5925.000 -37.44 ≤10.00 PASS 

11AC20SIS

O 
Ant1 

Low 5180 

AV 4500.000 -56.19 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5149.275 -46.83 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5150.000 -46.31 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 4500.000 -44.11 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5148.261 -31.82 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5150.000 -31.27 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5320 

AV 5350.000 -45.55 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5350.087 -45.66 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5460.000 -54.91 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5350.000 -34.05 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5351.710 -33.83 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -45.79 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5500 

AV 5460.000 -47.74 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5469.913 -43.39 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5470.000 -43.42 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -34.34 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5469.739 -29.88 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5470.000 -30.1 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5700 

AV 5725.000 -44.18 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5725.043 -44.18 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5735.000 -48.86 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -29.79 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5725.043 -29.79 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5735.000 -38.27 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5745 

Peak 5650.000 -44.69 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5700.000 -30.42 ≤10.00 PASS 

Peak 5720.000 -18.77 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -11.63 ≤27.00 PASS 

High 5825 

Peak 5850.000 -16.25 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5855.000 -18.99 ≤27.00 PASS 

Peak 5875.000 -34.85 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5925.000 -43.59 ≤10.00 PASS 

11AC40SIS

O 
Ant1 Low 5190 

AV 4500.000 -56.66 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5149.275 -44.83 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5150.000 -43.69 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 4500.000 -43.14 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5145.217 -28.73 ≤-27.00 PASS 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add ： 1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 
Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202209-0142-13 
Page:       75 of 169 

 

 

FCC ID: 2AH7X-VCF101R     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 
 

Peak 5150.000 -27.6 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5310 

AV 5350.000 -43.47 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5350.087 -43.57 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5460.000 -54.83 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5350.000 -31.5 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5351.014 -31.09 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -43.57 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5510 

AV 5460.000 -49.4 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5469.986 -45.98 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5470.000 -45.98 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -36.74 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5466.232 -33.84 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5470.000 -34.52 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5670 

AV 5725.000 -48.52 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5725.652 -48.11 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5735.000 -49.41 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -39.67 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5725.797 -35.86 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5735.000 -39.71 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5755 

Peak 5650.000 -40.84 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5700.000 -28.9 ≤10.00 PASS 

Peak 5720.000 -12.56 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -13.33 ≤27.00 PASS 

High 5795 

Peak 5850.000 -22.84 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5855.000 -31.76 ≤27.00 PASS 

Peak 5875.000 -39.59 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5925.000 -42.99 ≤10.00 PASS 

11AC80SIS

O 
Ant1 

Low 5210 

AV 4500.000 -55.95 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5147.826 -41.35 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5150.000 -41.36 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 4500.000 -45.19 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5146.739 -29.35 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5150.000 -29.86 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5290 

AV 5350.000 -43.12 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5350.435 -43.34 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5460.000 -53.93 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5350.000 -33.68 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5351.594 -32.08 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -44.48 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5530 

AV 5460.000 -46.82 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5467.522 -44.82 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5470.000 -45.09 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5460.000 -33.9 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5464.696 -30.73 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5470.000 -32.07 ≤-27.00 PASS 

High 5610 AV 5725.000 -49.26 ≤-41.20 PASS 
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AV 5732.899 -48.64 ≤-41.20 PASS 

AV 5735.000 -49.72 ≤-41.20 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -38.25 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5725.072 -38.25 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5735.000 -40.97 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Low 5775 

Peak 5650.000 -31.99 ≤-27.00 PASS 

Peak 5700.000 -17.71 ≤10.00 PASS 

Peak 5720.000 -11.57 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5725.000 -10.49 ≤27.00 PASS 

High 5775 

Peak 5850.000 -16.21 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5855.000 -18.94 ≤27.00 PASS 

Peak 5875.000 -21.53 ≤15.60 PASS 

Peak 5925.000 -32.89 ≤10.00 PASS 

 

Note： 

1. The Antenna Gain is compensated in the graph.  

2. For transmitters operating in 5150-5350 GHz band and 5470-5725 GHz band: The limit in dBm for average detector 
is conversion from 54dBuV/m, according to 15.209(a). The limit in dBm for peak detector is 20dB above the limit of 

average detector in dBm.  
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6.2.Test Graphs 
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7. Conducted Spurious Emission 

7.1.Test Result 

TestMode Antenna Channel 
FreqRange 

[MHz] 

Max. Fre 

[MHz] 

Max. Level 

[dBm] 

Limit 

[dBm] 
Verdict 

11A Ant1 

5180 
30~1000 967.2 -42.15 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 37871.9 -43.77 ≤-27 PASS 

5200 
30~1000 998.11 -43.52 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39125.1 -43.74 ≤-27 PASS 

5240 
30~1000 976.51 -56.75 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 1035.1 -41.49 ≤-27 PASS 

5260 
30~1000 870.23 -56.67 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 1053.3 -42.3 ≤-27 PASS 

5280 
30~1000 757.3 -56.55 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 1074.1 -43.48 ≤-27 PASS 

5320 
30~1000 468.57 -57.33 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39616.5 -43.98 ≤-27 PASS 

5500 
30~1000 513.45 -56.22 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39508.6 -42.45 ≤-27 PASS 

5580 
30~1000 706.44 -55.25 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5482.4 -41.13 ≤-27 PASS 

5700 
30~1000 707.35 -56.1 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39559.3 -42.88 ≤-27 PASS 

5745 

30~1000 961.9 -50.6 ≤-27 PASS 

30~5650 5223.74 -35 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39983.1 -41.54 ≤-27 PASS 

5925~40000 39575.8 -30.85 ≤-27 PASS 

5785 
30~5650 4844.03 -34.29 ≤-27 PASS 

5925~40000 39534.9 -31.24 ≤-27 PASS 

5825 
30~5650 5181.96 -35.02 ≤-27 PASS 

5925~40000 39521.3 -31.27 ≤-27 PASS 

11N20SISO Ant1 

5180 
30~1000 969.62 -45.77 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5260.1 -39.95 ≤-27 PASS 

5200 
30~1000 997.33 -49.76 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39916.8 -43.23 ≤-27 PASS 

5240 
30~1000 580.38 -57.08 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39468.3 -43.53 ≤-27 PASS 

5260 
30~1000 963.64 -57.55 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39056.2 -43.07 ≤-27 PASS 

5280 
30~1000 952.71 -57.52 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38651.9 -43.6 ≤-27 PASS 

5320 
30~1000 892.58 -56.54 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5418.7 -41.46 ≤-27 PASS 

5500 
30~1000 888.73 -56.34 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39980.5 -42.97 ≤-27 PASS 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add ： 1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 
Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202209-0142-13 
Page:       98 of 169 

 

 

FCC ID: 2AH7X-VCF101R     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 
 

5580 
30~1000 958.7 -56.86 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39361.7 -42.59 ≤-27 PASS 

5700 
30~1000 706.44 -55.77 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39442.3 -42.99 ≤-27 PASS 

5745 
30~5650 5004.75 -34.74 ≤-27 PASS 

5925~40000 39745 -30.91 ≤-27 PASS 

5785 
30~5650 5113.21 -34.26 ≤-27 PASS 

5925~40000 39399.7 -31.04 ≤-27 PASS 

5825 
30~5650 5358.99 -35.07 ≤-27 PASS 

5925~40000 39874.5 -31.32 ≤-27 PASS 

11N40SISO Ant1 

5190 
30~1000 975.67 -47.82 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5347.2 -39.96 ≤-27 PASS 

5230 
30~1000 122.58 -57 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5088.5 -39.65 ≤-27 PASS 

5270 
30~1000 919.12 -57.15 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5421.3 -39.42 ≤-27 PASS 

5310 
30~1000 891.35 -56.3 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5461.6 -38.77 ≤-27 PASS 

5510 
30~1000 790.44 -56.37 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39045.8 -43.29 ≤-27 PASS 

5550 
30~1000 960.7 -57.01 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5730.7 -41.64 ≤-27 PASS 

5670 
30~1000 515.58 -56.82 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39954.5 -43.05 ≤-27 PASS 

5755 
30~5650 5009.25 -33.68 ≤-27 PASS 

5925~40000 39984.7 -30.56 ≤-27 PASS 

5795 
30~1000 958.5 -50.74 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38982.1 -42.41 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC20SISO Ant1 

5180 
30~1000 971.11 -52.17 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39454 -43.38 ≤-27 PASS 

5200 
30~1000 999.79 -55.99 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39821.9 -42.53 ≤-27 PASS 

5240 
30~1000 858.4 -57.8 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39769.9 -42.69 ≤-27 PASS 

5260 
30~1000 958.7 -58.16 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39989.6 -41.64 ≤-27 PASS 

5280 
30~1000 118.03 -56.87 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38969.1 -42.57 ≤-27 PASS 

5320 
30~1000 860.44 -56.03 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38645.4 -42.74 ≤-27 PASS 

5500 
30~1000 947.28 -57.13 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39712.7 -41.18 ≤-27 PASS 

5580 
30~1000 706.86 -55.6 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39990.9 -41.29 ≤-27 PASS 

5700 
30~1000 960.22 -55.51 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5781.4 -41.67 ≤-27 PASS 
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5745 
30~1000 708.67 -51 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38614.2 -41.7 ≤-27 PASS 

5785 
30~1000 993.58 -52.26 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39287.6 -42.59 ≤-27 PASS 

5825 
30~1000 867.49 -51.54 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39017.2 -41.67 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC40SISO Ant1 

5190 
30~1000 982.07 -53.98 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5045.6 -38.4 ≤-27 PASS 

5230 
30~1000 586.03 -57.38 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5089.8 -40.77 ≤-27 PASS 

5270 
30~1000 968.56 -58.08 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39350 -42.19 ≤-27 PASS 

5310 
30~1000 923.36 -56.77 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 6817.5 -42.39 ≤-27 PASS 

5510 
30~1000 799.17 -58.28 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39585.3 -41.2 ≤-27 PASS 

5550 
30~1000 973.21 -56.56 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 38986 -40.57 ≤-27 PASS 

5670 
30~1000 867.16 -56.36 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 5520.1 -39.55 ≤-27 PASS 

5755 
30~1000 860.41 -51.98 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39230.4 -42.63 ≤-27 PASS 

5795 
30~1000 710.16 -51.71 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39106.9 -41.76 ≤-27 PASS 

11AC80SISO Ant1 

5210 
30~1000 735.51 -57.33 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39499.5 -41.31 ≤-27 PASS 

5290 
30~1000 737.9 -57.92 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39971.4 -42.32 ≤-27 PASS 

5530 
30~1000 889.41 -56.54 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39469.6 -42.19 ≤-27 PASS 

5610 
30~1000 963.64 -57.76 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39277.2 -42.41 ≤-27 PASS 

5775 
30~1000 974.38 -52.58 ≤-27 PASS 

1000~40000 39524.2 -42.74 ≤-27 PASS 
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7.2.Test Graphs 
11A_Ant1_5180_30~1000 

 
11A_Ant1_5180_1000~40000 

 
11A_Ant1_5200_30~1000 
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11A_Ant1_5200_1000~40000 

 
11A_Ant1_5240_30~1000 

 
11A_Ant1_5240_1000~40000 

 
11A_Ant1_5260_30~1000 
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11A_Ant1_5280_1000~40000 
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11A_Ant1_5320_30~1000 

 
11A_Ant1_5320_1000~40000 

 
11A_Ant1_5500_30~1000 
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11A_Ant1_5700_30~1000 

 
11A_Ant1_5700_1000~40000 

 
11A_Ant1_5745_30~1000 
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Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add ： 1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 
Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202209-0142-13 
Page:       110 of 169 

 

 

FCC ID: 2AH7X-VCF101R     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 
 

 
11N20SISO_Ant1_5240_1000~40000 

 
11N20SISO_Ant1_5260_30~1000 

 
11N20SISO_Ant1_5260_1000~40000 



 

Shenzhen Toby Technology Co., Ltd.        Http://www.tobylab.cn 
Add ： 1/F.,Building 6, Rundongsheng Industrial Zone, Longzhu, Xixiang, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, 
Guangdong, China. 

Report No.: TBR-C-202209-0142-13 
Page:       111 of 169 

 

 

FCC ID: 2AH7X-VCF101R     TB-RF-074-1.0 

 
 

 
11N20SISO_Ant1_5280_30~1000 

 
11N20SISO_Ant1_5280_1000~40000 

 
11N20SISO_Ant1_5320_30~1000 
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